FURM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

## 03-19-1999



Docket No.: 48566 (1758)

**IR SHEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office



7	$\blacksquare$	

Tab settings → → → '▼	100988937	<u> </u>	<b>V</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner 👵	i atomo una tradomanto.	r reasons cord the attached original	documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):	
Jorge L. Acevedo; and Peter R, Rhode		Name: Sunol Molecular Corporation		
		Address: 2810 North Commerce Parkway		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🗷 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment     Assignment	☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Miramar	State/Prov.: FL	
Other		Country: USA	ZIP: <u>33025</u>	
Execution Date: February 17, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ဩ No	
4. Application number(s) or registratio	n numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new application	, the execution date of the application	on is:	
Patent Application No. Filin	ng date	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/204,979 Dece	ember 3, 1998			
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma</li></ol>	•	6. Total number of applications a	nd patents involved: 1	
Name: Robert L. Buchanan		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 40,927				
Address: Dike, Bronstein, Roberts & Cushman, LLP		credited or debited to depo	sit account	
		Authorized to be charged to	o deposit account	
130 Water Street		8. Deposit account number:		
City: Boston State/Prov.: MA		0. Deposit account number:		
Country: USA	ZIP: <u>02109</u>	04-1103		
3/19/1999 INGUYEN 00000044 09204979	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
0( FC:581 40.00	<del>- OP                                   </del>			
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and be</li> </ol>	elief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any att	ached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.		+3N		
Robert L. Buchanan		1 (/ pe	March 10, 1999	
Name of Person Signing T	otal number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and	Date	
		PA	I CIN I	

## ASSIGNMENT

We, Jorge L. Acevedo and Peter R. Rhode, for good and valuable consideration from Sunol Molecular Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2810 North Commerce Parkway, Miramar, Florida 33025, hereinafter called the Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled METHODS FOR MAKING RECOMBINANT CELLS having a U.S. Serial No. of 09/204,979, filed on December 3, 1998, including all priority rights ensuing therefrom, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent.

And for the above consideration, we agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, divisional, continuation or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of the them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

IN					to set my hand and
seal this		day of	FEB	<b>, 1999</b> , and	, Peter R. RHODE,
hereunto	set my hand	and seal	this 17th	day of Fel	, 1999

Jorge L. ACEVEDO

Peter R. RHODE

PATENT REEL: 9818 FRAME: 0235

## **ASSIGNMENT (Cont.)**

Commonwealth [State] of Flore DA  County of Broward	ss.	
Before me this day of appeared <b>Jorge L. ACEVEDO</b> , who is to me foregoing instrument of assignment to be leading.	ie personally known, a	, <b>1999</b> , personally nd acknowledged the
Notary Public		
	OF FLOS MOTARY OF PUBLIC	DENNIS WILLIAMS My Comm Exp. 5/26/2001 Bonded By Service Ins No. CC650494  (1) Personally Known (1) Other I.D.
Commonwealth [State] of Florida County of Srowand	SS.	
Before me this day of appeared <b>Peter R. RHODE</b> , who is to me proceed instrument of assignment to be be	ersonally known, and	<b>, 1999</b> , personally acknowledged the
Notary Public	3.	
	HOTAM D	DENNIS WILLIAMS My Comm Exp. 5/26/2001 Bonded By Service Ins No. CC650494  Personally Known IN Other I.D.

**RECORDED: 03/12/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9818 FRAME: 0236